







Water Sustainability Awards 2023-24

Water Use-Efficiency: Uniting Around Fair and Sustainable Use of Water

21st March 2024 Jacaranda Hall, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi

Time	Program		
13:00-14:00	Registration and Lunch		
14:00-14:05	Introductory Remarks Ms. Priyanka Vadrevu, Research Associate, Water Resources Division, TERI		
14:05-14:10	Opening Remarks Mr. Anshuman, Director, Water Resources Division, TERI		
14:10-14:20	Keynote Address Mr. D.P. Mathuria, CE, PDO, River Management Wing, Central Water Commission		
14:20-15:15	Moderator:		
	Mr. Anshuman, Director, Water Resources Division, TERI		
	Panelists:		
	> Dr. SK Sarkar, Distinguished Fellow, TERI & Former Secretary, DoPT & MoJS		
	Mr. D.P. Mathuria, CE, PDO, River Management Wing, Central Water Commission		
	Mr. Dilip Singh, National Project Manager, UNDP India		
	Mr. S. S. Kacker, Ex-General Manager, NTPC Limited		
15:15-15:30	Tea Break		















Water Sustainability Awards 2023-24

21st March 2024 Jacaranda Hall, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi

	Special Events		
15:30–15:40	'Benchmarking Industrial Water Use Efficiency in India –		
	opportunities for Water-Intensive Industries'		
	Unveiling of policy brief		
	➤ Dr. SK Sarkar, Distinguished Fellow, TERI & Former Secretary, DoPT & MoJS		
	Mr. D.P. Mathuria, CE,PDO, River Management Wing, Central Water Commission		
	Mr. Dilip Singh, National Project Manager, UNDP India		
	Mr. Anshuman, Director, Water Resources Division, TERI		
15:40-15:50	'Air to Water ' technology – offering potential to achieve Water for All Signing of MoU between TERI and MAITHRI Aquatech Pvt. Ltd. Capt. KK Sharma, Executive Vice President, MAITHRI Aquatech Pvt. Ltd.		
	> Dr. Dipankar Saharia, Senior Director, TERI		
	> Dr. S K Sarkar , Distinguished Fellow, TERI & Former Secretary, DoPT & MoJS)		
	> Mr. Anshuman, Director, Water Resources Division, TERI		
15:50-16:00	Signing of MoU between TERI and 2M Shan Engineering Solutions Pvt. Ltd.		
	Dr. Subash Prasad Rai, Managing Director, 2M Shan Engineering Solutions Pvt. Ltd.		
	Dr. Dipankar Saharia, Senior Director, TERI		
	> Dr. S K Sarkar , Distinguished Fellow, TERI & Former Secretary, DoPT & MoJS		
	Mr. Anshuman, Director, Water Resources Division, TERI		

















Water Sustainability Awards 2023-24

Award Conferment Ceremony

21st March 2024; 4:00 – 5:15 PM Jacaranda Hall, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi

Water Sustainability Awards			
16:00-16:05	Welcome address	Dr. S K Sarkar , Distinguished Fellow, TERI & Former Secretary, DoPT & MoJS	
16:05-16:20	Inaugural Address by the Chief Guest	Mr. Bharat Lal Secretary General, CEO of the Commission National Human Rights Commission (NHRC)	
16:20-16:25	About the Awards	Dr. Shresth Tayal, Head of Water Resources – International Development, DHI (India) Water & Environment Pvt. Ltd. (TBC)	
16:25-16:30	Short Movie and talk	Mr. Rishabh Sethi, CEO, JWIL Infra. Ltd.	
16:30-16:30	Release of Compendium Water Sustainability Awards: Recognized Initiatives 2023-24		
16:30-16:40	Water Champion Award	Felicitation by Chief Guest	
16:40-17:00	Award Ceremony	Felicitation by Chief Guest	
17:00-17:10	Felicitation of Jury Members	Felicitation by Mr. Anshuman , <i>Director</i> , <i>Water Resources Division</i> , <i>TERI</i>	
17:10-17:15	Vote of thanks	Mr. Anshuman , Director, Water Resources Division, TERI	
17:15 pm onwards	High Tea		







